



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601809

No. 223

Date 14/08/19

ORDER

In continuation of this Office Order No. 206 dated 26.07.2019, the posting and transfer of following officials working in the Engineering Wing are hereby ordered in the public interest with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Parveen, J.T.	Enforcement Sub Division-I	Colony Branch	To continue with AO (C) for rent collection.
2.	Sh Balwinder Singh, J.T.	Division-II, Sub Division-IX	Enforcement Sub Division-I	In place of serial No 1
3.	Sh. Jas b ir Singh, J.T.	EE-V (Elect)	Enforcement Division	
4.	Sh. Avtar Singh, Helper	Division-III, Sub Division-II	Enforcement Division	ALL IN

Dated : 09.08.2019

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2019/ 23.7

Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh

Dated, the 14/08/19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, CHB.
- 2. The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V-Elect/VI-PH Divn./Enf Divn./Chief Arch, CHB.
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB.
- 4. Accounts Officer (Colony), CHB.
- 5. SLO/CH, CHB.
- 6. Official concerned;
- 7. PA to Chairman/CEO/Steno to Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board for information of officers.

u]8/19

shaller Hentsert Maizoti

ewell Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board. Chandigarh. Q